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First Generation

1.  David KIRCHER-15239 was born in 1553 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany. He died in 1605 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

David married (MRIN:4753) Elisabeth SCHMELTZIN-15240 in Jun 1589 in Mainhardt, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Elisabeth was born about 1568 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 2 M i. David KIRCHER-15241 was born in 1599.

Second Generation

2.  David KIRCHER-15241 (David) was born in 1599 in Ammertsweiler, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany.

David married (MRIN:4754) Elisabeth NAGEL-15242, daughter of Leonard NAGEL-15316, on 15 
Oct 1616 in Schwäbisch Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Elisabeth was born in 1586 in 
Ammertsweiler, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

3 F i. Anna Maria KIRCHER-15318 was born on 10 May 1618 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

+ 4 M ii. David KIRCHER-15243 was born on 28 May 1619.

5 F iii. Elisabetha (1) KIRCHER-15319 was born on 5 Nov 1620 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

6 F iv. Elisabetha (2) KIRCHER-15320 was born on 28 Jul 1622 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

7 M v. Johannes Henricus KIRCHER-15321 was born on 22 Feb 1625 in 
Ammertsweiler, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

8 F vi. Anna Maria KIRCHER-15322 was born on 19 Apr 1626 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

9 F vii. Barbara KIRCHER-15323 was born on 23 Mar 1629 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

10 F viii. Elisabetha (3) KIRCHER-15324 was born on 7 Jul 1631 in Ammertsweiler, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Third Generation

4.  David KIRCHER-15243 (David, David) was born on 28 May 1619 in Ammertsweiler, Jagstkreis, 
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Wuerttemberg, Germany.

David married (MRIN:4755) Maria Catharina BAUER-15244, daughter of Joseph BAUER-15317, 
on 18 Jul 1643 in Mainhardt, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Maria was born in 1625 in 
Rauhenbretzingen, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 11 M i. David KIRCHER-15245 was born on 10 Dec 1646.

12 M ii. Johann Conrad (1) KIRCHER (twin)-15325 was born on 18 Aug 1650 in 
Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

13 F iii. Maria KIRCHER (twin)-15326 was born on 18 Aug 1650 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

14 M iv. Johann Conrad (2) KIRCHER-15327 was born on 9 Dec 1652 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

15 F v. Barbara KIRCHER-15328 was born on 18 Jan 1654 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

16 F vi. Marie KIRCHER (twin)-15329 was born on 22 Jan 1657 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

17 F vii. Anna Maria KIRCHER (twin)-15330 was born on 22 Jan 1657 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

18 M viii. Jacob KIRCHER-15331 was born on 26 Sep 1662 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Fourth Generation

11.  David KIRCHER-15245 (David, David, David) was born on 10 Dec 1646 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

David married (MRIN:4756) Maria Catharina HAAS-15246 on 11 May 1669 in Mainhardt, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Maria was born on 10 Sep 1648 in Ammertsweiler, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

19 F i. Anna Maria KIRCHER-15332 was born on 8 Feb 1670 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Anna married (MRIN:5199) Georg Michael FEUCHT-16563 on 23 Jun 1690 in 
Mainhardt, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Georg was born on 18 Jan 1660 in 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

20 M ii. Johann David KIRCHER-15333 was born on 7 Feb 1672 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

21 F iii. Maria Catharina KIRCHER-15334 was born on 16 Feb 1674 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

22 F iv. Anna Barbara KIRCHER-15335 was born on 10 Mar 1677 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

+ 23 M v. David KIRCHER-15283 was born on 9 Jun 1678. He died on 21 Dec 1742.
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+ 24 M vi. Johann Jacob "Jacob" KIRCHER-15247 was born on 1 May 1681. He died on 8 
Dec 1737.

25 F vii. Maria Dorothea (1) KIRCHER-15336 was born on 25 May 1684 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

26 F viii. Barbara KIRCHER-15337 was born on 11 Sep 1685 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

27 F ix. Maria Dorothea (2) KIRCHER-15338 was born on 27 Jun 1688 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Fifth Generation

23.  David KIRCHER-15283 (David, David, David, David) was born on 9 Jun 1678 in Ziegelbronn, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 21 Dec 1742 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

David married (MRIN:4773) Maria Barbara HAAS-15284, daughter of Johannes Conrad HAAS-
15300 and Anna Barbara KIRCHER-14268 (MRIN:4776), on 7 Apr 1702 in Schwäbisch Hall, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Maria was born on 26 Mar 1679 in Ammertsweiler, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 8 May 1734 in Schwäbisch Hall, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 28 M i. Hans Georg KIRCHER-15339 was born on 31 Aug 1702.

29 M ii. Georg Michael (1) KIRCHER-15340 was born on 19 Jan 1705 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

30 M iii. Georg Michael (2) KIRCHER-15341 was born on 9 Dec 1706 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

31 F iv. Anna Barbara KIRCHER-15342 was born on 24 Feb 1708 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

32 F v. Anna Catharina (1) KIRCHER-15343 was born on 10 Dec 1710 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

33 M vi. Georg David (1) KIRCHER-15344 was born on 19 Oct 1713 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

+ 34 F vii. Anna Maria KIRCHER-15285 was born on 25 Jun 1715. She died on 6 Jan 1753.

35 F viii. Anna Catharina (2) KIRCHER-15345 was born on 1 Jan 1720 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

36 M ix. Georg David (2) KIRCHER-15346 was born on 18 Nov 1722 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

24.  Johann Jacob "Jacob" KIRCHER-15247 (David, David, David, David) was born on 1 May 1681 
in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He was christened on 1 May 1681 in 
Mainhardt, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 8 Dec 1737 in probably, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Jacob married (MRIN:4757) Anna Maria KIRCHER-15200, daughter of Hans Georg KIRCHER 
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"Georg"-15183 and Anna Maria BRECHT-15199 (MRIN:4735), on 9 Jun 1705 in probably, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Anna was born on 14 Jun 1682 in Geisselhardt, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg. She died on 28 Oct 1759 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 37 M i. Johann Martin "Martin" KIRCHER-15249 was born on 21 Sep 1711.

+ 38 M ii. Georg Adam KIRCHER-16474 was born in 1712.

+ 39 M iii. Georg David KIRCHER-15048 was born on 12 Oct 1719.

40 M iv. Georg Michael KIRCHER-15279 was born on 3 Dec 1726 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Sixth Generation

28.  Hans Georg KIRCHER-15339 (David, David, David, David, David) was born on 31 Aug 1702 in 
Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Hans married (MRIN:4822) Maria Barbara KÜBLER-15442 on 24 Jun 1727 in Mainhardt, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Maria was born about 1706 in of Huetten, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 41 M i. Johann Georg Michael KIRCHER-15443 was born on 23 Sep 1728.

34.  Anna Maria KIRCHER-15285 (David, David, David, David, David) was born on 25 Jun 1715 in 
Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 6 Jan 1753 in Bubenorbis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Anna married (MRIN:4775) Johann Michael KIRCHER "Hans"-15289, son of Michael 
KIRCHER-15287 and Dorothea STEINBRENNER-15288 (MRIN:4774), on 12 Jun 1736 in 
probably, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Hans was born on 2 Apr 1710 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 12 Jan 1792 in Bubenorbis, Schwäbisch Hall, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

42 M i. Johann Georg KIRCHER-15290 was born on 22 Jun 1737 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 23 Oct 1740 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

43 F ii. Maria Catharina KIRCHER-15291 was born on 18 Sep 1738 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 26 Sep 1738 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

44 F iii. Maria Margaretha KIRCHER-15292 was born on 15 Oct 1739 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

45 F iv. Anna Catharina KIRCHER-15293 was born on 5 Dec 1741 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

46 F v. Eva Maria KIRCHER-15294 was born on 23 Dec 1743 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 11 Feb 1809 in Blindheim, 
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Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Eva married (MRIN:5543) Johann David WIELAND-7154 on 20 Nov 1768 in 
Blindheim, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Johann was born on 12 Mar 1743 in 
Blindheim, Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 2 Feb 1822 in Blindheim, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

+ 47 F vi. Maria Barbara KIRCHER-15295 was born on 15 Oct 1745. She died on 6 Jan 
1801.

48 M vii. Johann Michael KIRCHER-15296 was born on 1 Nov 1747 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

49 F viii. Maria Magdalena KIRCHER-15297 was born on 20 May 1749 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

50 M ix. Georg Peter KIRCHER-15298 was born on 7 Feb 1751 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 10 Oct 1827.

51  x. unnamed KIRCHER-15299 was born on 17 Nov 1752 in Bubenorbis, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. unnamed died on 17 Nov 1752 in Bubenorbis, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

37.  Johann Martin "Martin" KIRCHER-15249 (Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) was 
born on 21 Sep 1711 in probably, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Martin married (MRIN:4758) Maria Dorothea WIELAND-15250, daughter of Johann Jacob 
WIELAND-15124 and Anna Rosina FEUCHT-15127 (MRIN:4715), on 21 Jun 1740 in Mainhardt, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Maria was born on 6 Sep 1720 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 27 Feb 1772 in probably, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 52 M i. Johann Michael "Michael" KIRCHER-15251 was born on 31 Mar 1741.

38.  Georg Adam KIRCHER-16474 (Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) was born in 1712 in 
Prevorst, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

He had the following children.

53 M i. Johann Jacob KIRCHER-16475 was born in 1761 in Huetten, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany. He died about 1835 in Deptford Twsp, Gloucester Co, NJ.

39.  Georg David KIRCHER-15048 (Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) was born on 12 Oct 
1719 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He was christened on 22 Oct 1719 
in Mainhardt, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Georg married (MRIN:4683) Anna Rosina WIELAND-15049, daughter of Johann Jacob 
WIELAND-15124 and Anna Rosina FEUCHT-15127 (MRIN:4715), on 19 Feb 1743 in Mainhardt, 
Weinsberg, Neckarkreis, Germany. Anna was born on 21 May 1723 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She was christened on 21 May 1723 in Mainhardt, Schwäbisch Hall, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 6 Sep 1784 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany.

They had the following children.

54 M i. Johann Phillip KIRCHER-15248 was born on 22 Mar 1744 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 25 Jun 1744 in probably, 
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Ziegelbronn.

+ 55 M ii. Philip KIRCHER-15304 was born on 3 Nov 1748. He died on 15 Dec 1816.

Seventh Generation

41.  Johann Georg Michael KIRCHER-15443 (Hans Georg, David, David, David, David, David) was 
born on 23 Sep 1728 in Huetten, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Johann married (MRIN:4823) Rosina STECHER-15444 on 30 Jan 1753 in Mainhardt, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Rosina was born in 1732 in Oberrot, Schwäbisch Hall, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

56 F i. Christina Rosina KIRCHER-15446 was born on 30 Aug 1753 in Huetten, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

57 M ii. Georg David KIRCHER-15447 was born on 1 Oct 1754 in Huetten, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

58 M iii. Johann Jacob KIRCHER-15445 was born on 18 Jul 1761 in Huetten, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 12 Dec 1761 in probably, Huetten, 
Schwäbisch Hall.

47.  Maria Barbara KIRCHER-15295 (Anna Maria KIRCHER, David, David, David, David, David) 
was born on 15 Oct 1745 in Bubenorbis, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 6 
Jan 1801 in Kornberg.

Maria married (MRIN:4810) Johann Georg BAREISS-15412 about 1760 in probably, near, 
Kornberg, Germany. Johann was born on 31 May 1739 in Kornberg, Germany. He died on 16 Nov 
1795 in Kornberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

59 M i. Johann Jacob BAREISS-15413 was born on 30 Mar 1762 in Kornberg, Germany.

52.  Johann Michael "Michael" KIRCHER-15251 (Johann Martin, Johann Jacob, David, David, 
David, David) was born on 31 Mar 1741 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Michael married (MRIN:4759) Eva Dorothea KIRCHER-15252, daughter of Johann Michael 
KIRCHER-15310 and Anna Barbara WIELAND-15311 (MRIN:4780), on 4 Aug 1767 in probably, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Eva was born on 24 Jan 1746 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 60 M i. Michael KIRCHER-15253 was born on 27 Sep 1781. He died on 12 Mar 1863.

55.  Philip KIRCHER-15304 (Georg David, Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) was born on 3 
Nov 1748 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg. He died on 15 Dec 1816 in 
probably, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Philip married (MRIN:4777) Rosina Regina FEUCHT-15305 on 10 Oct 1780 in probably, 
Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Rosina was born in 1758 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
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Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

+ 61 F i. Anna Regina KIRCHER-15254 was born on 6 Oct 1784. She died about 1837.

+ 62 M ii. Johann Georg KIRCHER-15280 was born in 1795.

Eighth Generation

60.  Michael KIRCHER-15253 (Johann Michael, Johann Martin, Johann Jacob, David, David, David, 
David) was born on 27 Sep 1781 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He 
died on 12 Mar 1863 in Schwäbisch Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Michael married (MRIN:4760) Anna Regina KIRCHER-15254, daughter of Philip KIRCHER-
15304 and Rosina Regina FEUCHT-15305 (MRIN:4777), on 15 Oct 1805 in probably, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. Anna was born on 6 Oct 1784 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died about 1837 in probably, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, 
Germany.

They had the following children.

63 M i. Georg Michael KIRCHER-18374 was born on 19 Sep 1806 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

64 F ii. Anna Dorothea KIRCHER-18377 was born on 11 Jun 1809 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

65 M iii. Johann Georg KIRCHER-15255 was born on 6 Nov 1811 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 2 Apr 1883 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Johann married (MRIN:4761) Rosina KIRCHER-15256, daughter of Johann Georg 
KIRCHER-15308 and Anna Regina WIELAND-15309 (MRIN:4779), on 15 Aug 
1837 in Mainhardt, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Rosina was born on 18 Jul 
1807 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 3 Jul 1874 in 
Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

66 M iv. Johann Jakob KIRCHER-18376 was born on 1 Jan 1814 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

67 M v. Karl KIRCHER-18375 was born on 5 Jun 1816 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

68 F vi. Catharina KIRCHER-15306 was born on 25 Apr 1819 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 8 Apr 1867.

Catharina married (MRIN:4778) Georg Conrad HAAS-15307 on 14 Jul 1846 in 
Michelfeld Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Georg was born on 31 Mar 
1813 in Maibach. He died on 11 Jan 1881.

69 M vii. Jacob KIRCHER-18378 was born on 8 Sep 1821 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

70 M viii. Friedrich KIRCHER-15457 was born on 6 Mar 1824 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

71 F ix. Regina KIRCHER-18379 was born on 9 Apr 1827 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
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Wuerttemberg, Germany.

61.  Anna Regina KIRCHER-15254 (Philip, Georg David, Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) 
was born on 6 Oct 1784 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died about 
1837 in probably, Schwäbisch Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Anna married (MRIN:4760) Michael KIRCHER-15253, son of Johann Michael KIRCHER 
"Michael"-15251 and Eva Dorothea KIRCHER-15252 (MRIN:4759), on 15 Oct 1805 in probably, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Michael was born on 27 Sep 1781 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 12 Mar 1863 in Schwäbisch Hall, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

They had the following children.

72 M i. Georg Michael KIRCHER-18374 was born on 19 Sep 1806 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

73 F ii. Anna Dorothea KIRCHER-18377 was born on 11 Jun 1809 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

74 M iii. Johann Georg KIRCHER-15255 was born on 6 Nov 1811 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. He died on 2 Apr 1883 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

Johann married (MRIN:4761) Rosina KIRCHER-15256, daughter of Johann Georg 
KIRCHER-15308 and Anna Regina WIELAND-15309 (MRIN:4779), on 15 Aug 
1837 in Mainhardt, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Rosina was born on 18 Jul 
1807 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 3 Jul 1874 in 
Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

75 M iv. Johann Jakob KIRCHER-18376 was born on 1 Jan 1814 in Ziegelbronn, 
Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

76 M v. Karl KIRCHER-18375 was born on 5 Jun 1816 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

77 F vi. Catharina KIRCHER-15306 was born on 25 Apr 1819 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany. She died on 8 Apr 1867.

Catharina married (MRIN:4778) Georg Conrad HAAS-15307 on 14 Jul 1846 in 
Michelfeld Hall, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany. Georg was born on 31 Mar 
1813 in Maibach. He died on 11 Jan 1881.

78 M vii. Jacob KIRCHER-18378 was born on 8 Sep 1821 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

79 M viii. Friedrich KIRCHER-15457 was born on 6 Mar 1824 in Ziegelbronn, Schwäbisch 
Hall, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

80 F ix. Regina KIRCHER-18379 was born on 9 Apr 1827 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, 
Wuerttemberg, Germany.

62.  Johann Georg KIRCHER-15280 (Philip, Georg David, Johann Jacob, David, David, David, David) 
was born in 1795 in Ziegelbronn, Jagstkreis, Wuerttemberg, Germany.

He had the following children.

81 F i. Christina Regina KIRCHER-15302 was born on 4 Jul 1831 in Wuerttemberg, 
Germany. She died in USA.
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82 M ii. Georg Leonhardt KIRCHER-15347 was born on 6 Aug 1838 in Wuerttemberg, 
Germany. He died in USA.
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KIRCHER, Christina Rosina (b.1753) 56 6
KIRCHER, David (b.1553) 1 1
KIRCHER, David (b.1599) 2 1
KIRCHER, David (b.1619) 4 1
KIRCHER, David (b.1646) 11 2
KIRCHER, David (b.1678) 23 3
KIRCHER, David (b.1599) 2 1
KIRCHER, David (b.1646) 11 2
KIRCHER, David (b.1619) 4 1
KIRCHER, David (b.1678) 23 2
KIRCHER, Elisabetha (1) (b.1620) 5 1
KIRCHER, Elisabetha (2) (b.1622) 6 1
KIRCHER, Elisabetha (3) (b.1631) 10 1
KIRCHER, Eva Dorothea (b.1746) 52S 6
KIRCHER, Eva Maria (b.1743) 46 4
KIRCHER, Friedrich (b.1824) 70 7

79 8
KIRCHER, Georg Adam (b.1712) 38 5

4
KIRCHER, Georg David (b.1719) 39 5
KIRCHER, Georg David (b.1754) 57 6
KIRCHER, Georg David (b.1719) 39 4
KIRCHER, Georg David (1) (b.1713) 33 3
KIRCHER, Georg David (2) (b.1722) 36 3
KIRCHER, Georg L (b.1838) 82 9
KIRCHER, Georg Michael (b.1806) 63 7

72 8
KIRCHER, Georg Michael 1 (b.1705) 29 3
KIRCHER, Georg Michael 2 (b.1706) 30 3
KIRCHER, Georg Michael (b.1726) 40 4
KIRCHER, Georg Peter (b.1751) 50 5
KIRCHER, Hans Georg (b.1702) 28 4

3
KIRCHER, Jacob (b.1821) 69 7

78 8
KIRCHER, Jacob (b.1662) 18 2
KIRCHER, Johann Conrad 1 (b.1650) 12 2
KIRCHER, Johann Conrad 2 (b.1652) 14 2
KIRCHER, Johann David (b.1672) 20 2
KIRCHER, Johann Georg M (b.1728) 41 6
KIRCHER, Johann Georg (b.1795) 62 8
KIRCHER, Johann Georg M (b.1728) 41 4
KIRCHER, Johann Georg (b.1737) 42 4
KIRCHER, Johann Georg (b.1795) 62 7
KIRCHER, Johann Georg (b.1811) 65 7

74 8
KIRCHER, Johann Jacob (b.1681) 24 3
KIRCHER, Johann Jacob (b.1761) 53 5
KIRCHER, Johann Jacob (b.1761) 58 6
KIRCHER, Johann Jakob (b.1814) 66 7

75 8
KIRCHER, Johann Jacob (b.1681) 24 3
KIRCHER, Johann Martin (b.1711) 37 5

4
KIRCHER, Johann Michael (b.1741) 52 6
KIRCHER, Johann Michael (b.1710) 34S 4
KIRCHER, Johann Michael (b.1741) 52 5
KIRCHER, Johann Michael (b.1747) 48 5
KIRCHER, Johann Phillip (b.1744) 54 5
KIRCHER, Johannes H (b.1625) 7 1
KIRCHER, Karl (b.1816) 67 7

76 8
KIRCHER, Maria (twin) (b.1650) 13 2
KIRCHER, Maria Barbara (b.1745) 47 6
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KIRCHER, Maria Barbara (b.1745) 47 5
KIRCHER, Maria Catharina (b.1738) 43 4
KIRCHER, Maria Catharina (b.1674) 21 2
KIRCHER, Maria D (1) (b.1684) 25 3
KIRCHER, Maria D (2) (b.1688) 27 3
KIRCHER, Maria M (b.1739) 44 4
KIRCHER, Maria M (b.1749) 49 5
KIRCHER, Marie (twin) (b.1657) 16 2
KIRCHER, Michael (b.1781) 60 7

61S 8
60 6

KIRCHER, Philip (b.1748) 55 6
6

KIRCHER, Regina (b.1827) 71 7
80 8

KIRCHER, Rosina (b.1807) 65S 7
74S 8

KIRCHER, unnamed (b.1752) 51 5
KÜBLER, Maria Barbara (b.1706) 28S 4
NAGEL, Elisabeth (b.1586) 2S 1
SCHMELTZIN, Elisabeth (b.1568) 1S 1
STECHER, Rosina (b.1732) 41S 6
WIELAND, Anna Rosina (b.1723) 39S 5
WIELAND, Johann David (b.1743) 46S 5
WIELAND, Maria Dorothea (b.1720) 37S 5


